NEW-359-2
(08/2023)
1/19
Milling Products
Tip Series:  Style
• �45V: Flat Bottom
(Plunge Mill /Spotface)
• 45D: 90° (Drill Mill / Ramp)

Corner
Radius
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
45V-3130TQRA01 0.312 0.015 0.400 2 Chip Surfer T05 0.300
45V-3130TQRA03 0.312 0.031 0.400 2 Chip Surfer T05 0.300
45V-3738T6RA01 0.375 0.015 0.480 2 Chip Surfer T06 0.364
45V-3738T6RA03 0.375 0.031 0.480 2 Chip Surfer T06 0.364
45V-5045T8RA01 0.500 0.015 0.600 2 Chip Surfer T08 0.480
45V-5045T8RA03 0.500 0.031 0.600 2 Chip Surfer T08 0.480
45V-6260TRRA01 0.625 0.015 0.750 2 Chip Surfer T10 0.600
45V-6260TRRA03 0.625 0.031 0.750 2 Chip Surfer T10 0.600
SOLID CARBIDE FLAT BOTTOM PLUNGE/SPOT TIP, CENTER CUTTING
SERIES 45V

RE
Corner
Radius
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
45V08008TQRA04 8.00 mm 0.40 mm 10.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T05 7.60 mm
45V10009T6RA04 10.00 mm 0.40 mm 12.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T06 9.60 mm
45V12010T8RA08 12.00 mm 0.80 mm 14.20 mm 2 Chip Surfer T08 11.50 mm
45V16015TRRA08 16.00 mm 0.80 mm 19.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T10 15.20 mm
SOLID CARBIDE FLAT BOTTOM PLUNGE/SPOT TIP, CENTER CUTTING
SERIES 45V - METRIC
Full diameter drill depth not to exceed .35 x D.
When assembling, be sure carbide tip is seated firmly on shank with no gap. No lubricant on adaption. Wrenches sold separately.

Radius
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
45V-3130TQRA01-P 0.312 0.015 0.400 2 Chip Surfer T05 0.300
45V-3738T6RA01-P 0.375 0.015 0.480 2 Chip Surfer T06 0.360
45V-5045T8RA01-P 0.500 0.015 0.600 2 Chip Surfer T08 0.480
45V-6260TRRA01-P 0.625 0.015 0.750 2 Chip Surfer T10 0.600
SOLID CARBIDE FLAT BOTTOM PLUNGE/SPOT FOR ALUMINUM, CENTER CUTTING
SERIES 45V-P
Full diameter drill depth not to exceed .35 x D.

RE
Corner
Radius
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
45V08008TQRA04-P 8.00 mm 0.40 mm 10.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T05 7.60 mm
45V10009T6RA04-P 10.00 mm 0.40 mm 12.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T06 9.60 mm
45V12010T8RA04-P 12.00 mm 0.40 mm 14.20 mm 2 Chip Surfer T08 11.50 mm
45V16015TRRA04-P 16.00 mm 0.40 mm 19.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T10 15.20 mm
SOLID CARBIDE FLAT BOTTOM PLUNGE/SPOT FOR ALUMINUM, CENTER CUTTING
SERIES 45V-P - METRIC
Full diameter drill depth not to exceed .35 x D.
When assembling, be sure carbide tip is seated firmly on shank with no gap. No lubricant on adaption. Wrenches sold separately.

Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
45D-3131TQRA01 0.312 0.015 R 0.310 0.390 2 10 Chip Surfer T05 0.300
45D-3738T6RA01 0.375 0.015 R 0.380 0.480 2 10 Chip Surfer T06 0.364
45D-5045T8RA01 0.500 0.015 R 0.450 0.600 2 10 Chip Surfer T08 0.480
45D-6263TRRA01 0.625 0.015 R 0.600 0.750 2 10 Chip Surfer T10 0.600
SOLID CARBIDE DRILL-MILL TIP, 90º, CENTER CUTTING
Full dia. drill depth not to exceed .35 x DC.
When assembling, be sure carbide tip is seated firmly on shank with no gap. No lubricant on adaption. Wrenches sold separately.

Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
IN2005 IN2006
45D07807TQRA02 7.80 mm 0.200 R 7.50 mm 10.00 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T05 7.60 mm •
45D08007TQRA10 8.00 mm 1.000 R 7.40 mm 10.00 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T05 7.60 mm •
45D08007TQRA20 8.00 mm 2.000 R 7.40 mm 10.00 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T05 7.60 mm •
45D08008TQRA04 8.00 mm 0.400 R 8.00 mm 10.00 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T05 7.60 mm •
45D08008TQRA04 8.00 mm 0.400 R 7.90 mm 10.00 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T05 7.60 mm •
45D08008TQRA10 8.00 mm 1.000 R 7.50 mm 10.00 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T05 7.60 mm •
45D08008TQRA20 8.00 mm 2.000 R 7.50 mm 10.00 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T05 7.60 mm •
45D09809T6RA03 9.80 mm 0.300 R 9.00 mm 12.40 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T06 9.50 mm •
45D10009T6RA04 10.00 mm 0.400 R 9.00 mm 12.40 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T06 9.50 mm •
45D10009T6RA04 10.00 mm 0.400 R 8.90 mm 12.40 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T06 9.50 mm •
45D10009T6RA10 10.00 mm 1.000 R 9.00 mm 12.40 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T06 9.50 mm •
45D10009T6RA10 10.00 mm 1.000 R 8.90 mm 12.40 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T06 9.50 mm •
45D10009T6RA20 10.00 mm 2.000 R 9.00 mm 12.40 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T06 9.50 mm •
45D10009T6RA20 10.00 mm 2.000 R 8.90 mm 12.40 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T06 9.50 mm •
45D11710T8RA03 11.70 mm 0.300 R 10.00 mm 14.20 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T08 11.50 mm •
45D12010T8RA04 12.00 mm 0.400 R 10.00 mm 14.20 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T08 11.50 mm •
45D12010T8RA04 12.00 mm 0.400 R 9.90 mm 14.20 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T08 11.50 mm •
45D12010T8RA10 12.00 mm 1.000 R 10.00 mm 14.20 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T08 11.50 mm •
45D12010T8RA10 12.00 mm 1.000 R 9.90 mm 14.20 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T08 11.50 mm •
45D12010T8RA20 12.00 mm 2.000 R 10.00 mm 14.20 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T08 11.50 mm •
45D12010T8RA20 12.00 mm 2.000 R 9.90 mm 14.20 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T08 11.50 mm •
45D14012T8RA04 14.00 mm 0.400 R 12.00 mm 15.00 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T08 11.50 mm •
45D15715TRRA03 15.70 mm 0.300 R 15.00 mm 19.00 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T10 15.20 mm •
45D16015TRRA04 16.00 mm 0.400 R 15.00 mm 19.00 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T10 15.20 mm •
45D16015TRRA04 16.00 mm 0.400 R 14.90 mm 19.00 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T10 15.20 mm •
45D16015TRRA08 16.00 mm 0.800 R 15.00 mm 19.00 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T10 15.20 mm •
45D16015TRRA08 16.00 mm 0.800 R 14.90 mm 19.00 mm 2 10 Chip Surfer T10 15.20 mm •
SOLID CARBIDE DRILL-MILL TIP, 90º, CENTER CUTTING
Full dia. drill depth not to exceed .35 x DC.
When assembling, be sure carbide tip is seated firmly on shank with no gap. No lubricant on adaption. Wrenches sold separately.

SDL_1
Step Dia. Length
1st Step
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
45Z03208TQRA15 3.28 mm 8.00 mm 4.60 mm 15.00 mm 2 12 Chip Surfer T05
45Z04111T6RA19 4.12 mm 10.00 mm 5.90 mm 19.00 mm 2 12 Chip Surfer T06
45Z05113T8RA23 5.13 mm 12.00 mm 7.20 mm 23.00 mm 2 12 Chip Surfer T08
45Z06517TRRA28 6.46 mm 12.00 mm 8.90 mm 28.00 mm 2 12 Chip Surfer T10
SOLID CARBIDE CENTER DRILL TIP
SERIES 45Z - METRIC
When assembling, be sure carbide tip is seated firmly on shank with no gap.
Aligns with DIN 332..

Length
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection Code
Machine Side
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
45Z-3101TQRA72 0.312 145 0.043 0.393 2 Chip Surfer T05 0.312
45Z-3701T6RA72 0.375 145 0.050 0.511 2 Chip Surfer T06 0.375
45Z-5001T6RA72 0.500 145 0.069 0.650 2 Chip Surfer T08 0.500
45Z-6201TRRA72 0.625 145 0.084 0.807 2 Chip Surfer T10 0.625
SOLID CARBIDE NC SPOT DRILL TIP
SERIES 45Z_RA
When assembling, be sure carbide tip is seated firmly on shank with no gap.

PL
Point
Length
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection Code
Machine Side
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
45Z08001TQRA72 8.00 mm 145 1.10 mm 10.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T05 8.00 mm
45Z08004TQRA45 8.00 mm 90 3.67 mm 15.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T05 8.00 mm
45Z10001T6RA72 10.00 mm 145 1.34 mm 13.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm
45Z10005TQRA45 10.00 mm 90 4.56 mm 19.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm
45Z12001T8RA72 12.00 mm 145 1.64 mm 16.50 mm 2 Chip Surfer T08 12.00 mm
45Z12006T6RA45 12.00 mm 90 5.46 mm 23.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T08 12.00 mm
45Z16001TRRA72 16.00 mm 145 2.36 mm 20.50 mm 2 Chip Surfer T10 16.00 mm
45Z16008TRRA45 16.00 mm 90 7.33 mm 28.00 mm 2 Chip Surfer T10 16.00 mm
SOLID CARBIDE NC SPOT DRILL TIP
When assembling, be sure carbide tip is seated firmly on shank with no gap.
No lubricant on adaption.
Wrenches sold seperately.